CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 1998-07

A by-law to appoint a Fire Chief for the Amherstburg Fire Department.

WHEREAS Section 207, Subsection 45 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter M45, provides that the Council may by by-law appoint such officers and employees as deemed necessary;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it appropriate to establish the position of Fire Chief/Emergency Plans Coordinator for the Town of Amherstburg.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Richard Murray is hereby appointed as Fire Chief/Emergency Plans Coordinator for the Town of Amherstburg.
- 2. That By-law 2160 of the Town of Amherstburg is hereby repealed.
- 3. That By-law 9013 of the Corporation of the Township of Malden is hereby repealed.
- 4. By-law No. 2715 of the Corporation of the Township of Anderdon is hereby repealed.
- 5. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon final passing thereof.

PASSED THIS 12th day of January, 1998.

Clerk

1st Reading: January 12, 1998

2nd Reading: January 12, 1998

3rd Reading: January 12, 1998